

2025 FEE SCHEDULE AND INFORMATION

SCHOOL FEES

Each ear the College Board determines fees after considering the needs of the College to provide e emplar and inspiring Catholic education Anilst managing the cost to parents.

2025 Fees (Per Child)	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
General Tuition Fee	\$17,757	\$18,105	\$18,495	\$18,746	\$18,969	\$19,943
Payroll Tax Fee	\$937	\$937	\$937	\$937	\$937	\$937
Total	\$18,694	\$19,042				

for families, charged per child.

The Facilities Fee is charged per famil and is *not* ta deductible. This fee is used to offset capital and facilities related e penditure of the College each ear, contributing to building infrastructure, maintenance, gardens and grounds, care-taking and cleaning, securit , utilities, loan interest and repa ments, leases and capital e penditure. Please note that donations to the College Building Fund or Equit Scholarship Fund are ta deductible.

The College emplos a Bring Your O An Device (BYOD) program to support the learning needs of students. Students are able to bring their o An device from home or can purchase one from a retailer of their choice or through the such as go

investment are major considerations Anen determining an appropriate level of school fees to be charged to families.

Fee structures and billing procedures All be kept as simple and streamlined as possible. These structures and procedures All be communicated to parents/guardians via the Annual Fee Information available on the Siena Central Parent Portal and College Absite.

Instructions on ho *I* to use Siena Central can be found on the College *A*ebsite: **www.siena.vic.edu.au/news-and-events/parent-video-tutorials**

DISCOUNTS

Sibling Discount

A Sibling Discount is offered to families Ath more than one daughter enrolled at the College concurrentl. The follo Ang discounts appl to General Tuition Fees onl:

Second daughter: 5% Third daughter: 10% Fourth and subsequent daughters: 50%

Annual Payment in Advance Discount

An offer is e tended to all current and incoming families to elect to pa fees in advance. Pa ment of the annual school fees in full **by 16 December 2024** All receive an advance pa ment discount of 3%.



2025 FEE SCHEDULE AND INFORMATION

PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS



2025 FEE SCHEDULE AND INFORMATION

Confirmation of Enrolment

Follo Ang the application process, and subject to the College Enrolment Polic and position availabilit, a formal offer All be made. Parents/Guardians are then required to sign and return the acceptance offer for their child Ath a non-refundable con rmation fee of \$1,000. The person/s signing the Acceptance Agreement is/are completing an agreement to abide b the Siena College Fees Polic Terms and Conditions and Business Regulations. The College Enrolment Offer includes an agreement on pa ment of fees and acceptance of College policies.

To forecast the follo Ang ear's budget and related staf ng needs, parents/guardinas of current students All need to con rm enrolment for our daughter/s on Siena Cefitral. A reminder email All be for Aarded to all parents at the end of Term 3 each ear. Data from this form All enable the College Timetabler to assign students to classes for the follo Ang ear in advance. Parents/Guardians Ano indicate that a student is not returning need to follo A the procedure as set out belo Aunder Student Withdra All from the College.

STUDENT WITHDRAWAL FROM THE COLLEGE

It is a condition that a **minimum of one term's notice**, presented in **A** iting and addressed to the Principal, be submitted to **admissions@siena.vic.edu.au** A here a student is to be Athdra A from the College. The College is entitled to recover a term's fees calculated from the date of acceptance b the Principal.

VOLUNTARY BUILDING AND SCHOLARSHIP FUND CONTRIBUTIONS

As a Catholic secondar school in the Dominican Tradition, A are grateful for the generosit of our parents/ guardians, alumnae, staff, students and friends of Siena College A support our vision for no A and the future. The Siena College communit makes a difference through Annual Giving, Bequests, Capital Appeals and our Equit



.....

2025 FEE SCHEDULE AND INFORMATION

SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS Staff Discounts